
Batting All Matches - Half-Way Point (150 Runs)

Player Innings N/O Runs Average Best 50+ 100+

Gerrie Snyman (Pro) 13 4 430 47.8 73 2 0

Peter Broadhurst 9 1 379 47.4 129 1 1

Mohammed Rafiq 6 1 197 39.4 66 2 0

Arno Moller (OA) 13 2 342 31.1 66 3 0

Danny Anchor 9 1 230 28.8 81 2 0

Pip Taylor 12 1 306 27.8 62 1 0

Rick Harrington 12 3 201 22.3 50 1 0

Dave Percival 9 1 163 20.4 83 1 0

Paul Broadhurst 11 3 151 18.9 41 0 0

Lloyd Kingston 11 0 171 15.5 66 1 0

Also Batted

Craig Taylor 4 1 49 16.3 36 0 0

Imran Khan 11 2 133 14.8 39 0 0

John Howarth 9 4 72 14.4 27 0 0

Jack Gartside 10 1 109 12.1 31 0 0

Zulfi Ahmed 5 1 46 11.5 29 0 0

Alex Griffiths 5 0 48 9.6 18 0 0

Jordan Whyatt 7 2 45 9.0 30 0 0

Dave Walters 2 1 8 8.0 8 0 0

Ali Raza 4 0 24 6.0 14 0 0

Drew Fullalove 5 3 10 5.0 3 0 0

Reece Lord 4 2 9 4.5 5 0 0

Craig Monks 4 1 13 4.3 10 0 0

Saqib Mehmood 4 1 13 4.3 6 0 0

Ben Robinson 4 1 12 4.0 9 0 0

Jakir Miah 6 2 10 2.5 9 0 0

Matthew Morris 3 0 7 2.3 5 0 0

Ben Ashley 2 1 1 1.0 1 0 0

Bowling All Matches - Half-Way Point (20 Wickets)

Player Overs Runs Wickets Best Average Economy Strike Rate 5 Wkts+

Saqib Mehmood 44 176 25 7 for 20 7.0 4.0 10.6 4

John Howarth 81 304 25 5 for 33 12.2 3.8 19.4 1

Imran Khan 124 330 24 5 for 52 13.8 2.7 31.0 1

Gerrie Snyman 133 401 26 4 for 29 15.4 3.0 30.7 0

Also Bowled

Ben Robinson 33 112 9 3 for 11 12.4 3.4 22.0 0

Zulfi Ahmed 27 94 7 3 for 19 13.4 3.5 23.1 0

Rick Harrington 50 150 9 2 for 10 16.7 3.0 33.3 0

Lloyd Kingston 66 253 15 4 for 34 16.9 3.8 26.4 0

Jordan Whyatt 27 156 9 4 for 37 17.3 5.8 18.0 0

Ali Raza 24 99 5 3 for 43 19.8 4.1 28.8 0

Mike Pritchard 37 148 7 2 for 16 21.1 4.0 31.7 0

Jack Gartside 55 219 9 3 for 27 24.3 4.0 36.7 0

Paul Broadhurst 29 98 4 2 for 11 24.5 3.4 43.5 0

Drew Fullalove 56 201 8 3 for 25 25.1 3.6 42.0 0

Jakir Miah 45 161 5 2 for 38 32.2 3.6 54.0 0

Mohammed Rafiq 36 151 4 2 for 30 37.8 4.2 54.0 0

Fielding All Matches - Half-Way Point

Player Catches R/O Stump. Total

Arno Moller (OA) 14 0 5 19

Dave Percival 6 0 3 9

Gerrie Snyman (Pro) 7 1 0 8

Danny Anchor 6 0 0 6

Jack Gartside 6 0 0 6

Rick Harrington 5 1 0 6

Ben Robinson 3 1 0 4

Craig Taylor 2 2 0 4

Imran Khan 3 1 0 4

John Howarth 4 0 0 4

Lloyd Kingston 4 0 0 4

Alex Griffiths 3 0 0 3

Ali Raza 3 0 0 3

Mohammed Rafiq 3 0 0 3

Paul Broadhurst 3 0 0 3

Peter Broadhurst 3 0 0 3

Pip Taylor 3 0 0 3

Reece Lord 3 0 0 3

Saqib Mehmood 3 0 0 3

Craig Monks 2 0 0 2

Dave Walters 2 0 0 2

Drew Fullalove 2 0 0 2

Jakir Miah 2 0 0 2

Jordan Whyatt 2 0 0 2

Matthew Morris 2 0 0 2

Ben Ashley 1 0 0 1

Zulfi Ahmed 0 1 0 1


